## ALABAMA CRIME VICTIMS COMPENSATION COMMISSION

## **NOTICE OF INTENDED ACTION**

<u>RULE NO. &amp; TITLE:</u>	262-X-404, Compensation Awards – Amounts and
	Methods of Payment

## INTENDED ACTION: Amend

<u>SUBSTANCE OF PROPOSED ACTION</u>: The Commission proposes to amend the existing rule to decrease compensation to providers of medical services to fifty percent (50%) of the maximum allowance for compensation, which is fifteen thousand dollars (\$15,000). Eligible medical expenses may be paid up to seven thousand five hundred dollars (\$7,500.00). Additionally, the Commission proposes to amend the existing rule to recognize that approval for charity is a collateral source.

<u>TIME, PLACE, MANNER OF PRESENTING VIEWS</u>: Interested persons may present their views in writing to the Alabama Crime Victims Compensation Commission, 2400 Presidents Drive, Ste. 300; Post Office Box 231267, Montgomery, Alabama 36123-1267, or oral comments at 334.290.4420.

<u>FINAL DATE FOR COMMENT AND COMPLETION OF NOTICE</u>: Written comments shall be received until the close of record at 5:00 p.m. on December 5, 2007. All comments should be addressed to the contact person listed below or oral comments at 334.290.4420.

<u>CONTACT PERSON AT AGENCY:</u> Kim Ziglar, General Counsel, Alabama Crime Victims Compensation Commission, 2400 Presidents Drive, Ste. 300; Post Office Box 231267, Montgomery, Alabama 36123-1267,

Cassie J. Jones

Cassie T. Jones, Ed.D. Executive Director